Pratik Patel

From: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 12:21 PM

To: Sohil Jodhani; Mohammad Ahmed; Deepak Parmar

Cc: iverson jessica@epa.gov

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient volume | FINAL

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good afternoon,
Please see the resolution below.

Issue: The laboratory has two open SDGs and extra volume was not received. The laboratory would like to confirm if
proceeding without Laboratory QC for SDGs A4EX2 & A4ER7 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that
the resolution can be used for similar issues for this Case.

Resolution: Per Region 1, proceeding without Laboratory QC for SDGs A4EX2 snd A4ER7 is acceptable. The same
resolution can be applied to similar issues for Case 51736. The laboratory should note the issue in the SDG narrative and
proceed with the analysis of the samples.

Please note that the laboratory may contact the appropriate CLP PM should any defects need to be waived for this issue.

Thanks,

Miles Hairston

Associate Environmental Analyst

Under contract to EPA

QSS Coordinator — EPA Regions 1, 8, and 9

Work Phone: +1 571-454-0346
Miles.Hairston@gdit.com
15036 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

www.gdit.com

Leave alert: October 14 and October 21 - 22

SEEMERAL DY RLAMICE

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney-client privileged, proprietary
or confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use,
disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this
email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or
government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose.




From: Iverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 11:52 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Subject: FW: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient volume

This Message Is From an External Sender

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials.

The lab can proceed without QC and apply resolution to similar for Case.

Jessica lverson

Quality Assurance Branch

Laboratory Services and Applied Science Division
EPA Region 1 — New England

Phone: 617-918-8630

From: DeSadier, Jared <Jared.DeSadier@aecom.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 11:15 AM

To: Iverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient volume

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open
attachments or click on provided links.

Acceptable, please proceed and apply resolution to similar for Case.

Jared DeSadier

Chemist

D +1-402-952-2585
jared.desadier@aecom.com

From: lverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 10:14 AM

To: DeSadier, Jared <Jared.DeSadier@aecom.com>

Cc: Burgo, Natalie (she/her/hers) <Burgo.Natalie@epa.gov>; Pluta, Alexander <pluta.alexander@epa.gov>
Subject: FW: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient volume

Hello,



The laboratory has two open SDGs and extra volume was not received. The laboratory would like to confirm if
proceeding without Laboratory QC for SDGs A4EX2 & A4ER7 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that
the resolution can be used for similar issues for this Case.

Jessica Iverson

Quality Assurance Branch

Laboratory Services and Applied Science Division
EPA Region 1 — New England

Phone: 617-918-8630

From: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 10:47 AM

To: Iverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient volume

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open
attachments or click on provided links.

Good morning,
Please advise on the issue below.

Issue: The laboratory has two open SDGs and extra volume was not received. The laboratory would like to confirm if
proceeding without Laboratory QC for SDGs A4EX2 & A4ER7 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that
the resolution can be used for similar issues for this Case.

Thanks,

Miles Hairston

Associate Environmental Analyst

Under contract to EPA

QSS Coordinator — EPA Regions 1, 8, and 9

Work Phone: +1 571-454-0346
Miles.Hairston@gdit.com
15036 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

www.gdit.com

Leave alert: October 14 and October 21 - 22

GEMEEGL MYy RO R IE S

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney-client privileged, proprietary
or confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use,
disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this
email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or
government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose.



From: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 10:40 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Cc: Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed®@alliancetg.com>; Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Hi Miles,

Please see below updated issue as we have one more SDG without Lab QC..

We have two more SDG without Lab QC and there is no extra volume received therefore lab would like to confirm that
lab will follow the below resolution 1 to proceed without Lab QC for the SDG A4EX2 & A4ER7.

Thanks & Regards,

Sohil Jodhani
QA/QC Director

An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

AN ALLIANCE TECHNICAL GROUP COMPANY Direct: 908-728-3152
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com m ﬁﬂ AST AEM AAS

From: Sohil Jodhani

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 10:41 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Cc: Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>; Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Hi Miles,

We have one more SDG without Lab QC and there is no extra volume received therefore lab would like to confirm that
lab will follow the below resolution 1 to proceed without Lab QC for the SDG A4EX2.

Thanks & Regards,

Sohil Jodhani

QA/QC Director
An Alliance Technical Group Company

AN ALLIANCE TECHNICAL GROUP COMPANY Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3152




Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com m ﬁﬂ AST AEM AAS

From: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 2:50 PM

To: Sohil Jodhani <sohil.jodhani@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>; Deepak
Parmar <deepak.parmar@alliancetg.com>

Cc: iverson.jessica@epa.gov

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple | FINAL

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links,
opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good afternoon,
Please see the resolutions below.
Insufficient volume

Issue 1: Laboratory QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, the laboratory has not received any samples
with extra volume under this Case. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if proceeding without Laboratory QC
for SDGs A4ES1 and A4EH3 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that the resolution can be used for
similar issues for this Case.

Resolution 1: Per Region 1, proceeding without Laboratory QC for SDGs A4ES1 and A4EH3 is acceptable. The same
resolution can be applied to similar issues for Case 51736. Additional volume will be provided for future samples to meet
Laboratory QC requirements. The laboratory should note the issue in the SDG narrative and proceed with the analysis of
the samples.

Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC

Issue 2: The laboratory is receiving trip blank samples which is a water matrix for VOA analysis. The laboratory needs to
report the samples as a water matrix. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if water analysis needs to be
scheduled for VOA.

Resolution 2: Per Region 1, water VOA samples will be added to the Case. The laboratory should note the issue in the
SDG narrative and proceed with the analysis of the samples.

Incorrect/missing PE instructions

Issue 3: The laboratory received PE samples for VOA and SVOA analysis. However, the preparation instructions were not
received with the PE samples. The laboratory would like to confirm how to proceed.

Resolution 3: Per Region 1, PE instructions have been attached. The laboratory should note the issue in the SDG

narrative and proceed with the analysis of the samples.

Please note that the laboratory may contact the appropriate CLP PM should any defects need to be waived for this issue.




Thanks,

Miles Hairston

Associate Environmental Analyst

Under contract to EPA

QSS Coordinator — EPA Regions 1, 8, and 9

Work Phone: +1 571-454-0346
Miles.Hairston@gdit.com
15036 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

www.gdit.com

Leave alert: October 14 and October 21 - 22

GEMERAL DY ROMIES

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney-client privileged, proprietary
or confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use,
disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this
email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or
government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose.

From: lverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 1:41 PM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Subject: FW: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Hi,

Attached PT instructions. Responses on issues:

Insufficient volume

Issue 1: Laboratory QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, the laboratory has not received any samples
with extra volume under this Case. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if proceeding without Laboratory QC
for SDGs A4ES1 and A4EH3 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that the resolution can be used for

similar issues for this Case.

Acceptable to proceed and can be applied to similar in future. Additional volume will be provided for future
samples to meet QC requirements.

Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC
Issue 2: The laboratory is receiving trip blank samples which is a water matrix for VOA analysis. The laboratory needs to

report the samples as a water matrix. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if water analysis needs to be
scheduled for VOA.



Yes, will need to schedule; can lab please proceed with analysis of the aqueous TBs?
Incorrect/missing PE instructions

Issue 3: The laboratory received PE samples for VOA and SVOA analysis. However, the preparation instructions were not
received with the PE samples. The laboratory would like to confirm how to proceed.

Please see attached for instructions.

Jessica lverson

Quality Assurance Branch

Laboratory Services and Applied Science Division
EPA Region 1 — New England

Phone: 617-918-8630

From: DeSadier, Jared <Jared.DeSadier@aecom.com>

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 1:20 PM

To: lverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Cc: Burgo, Natalie (she/her/hers) <Burgo.Natalie@epa.gov>; Pluta, Alexander <pluta.alexander@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open
attachments or click on provided links.

Jessica,
See below.

Thanks,
Jared

Jared DeSadier

Chemist

D +1-402-952-2585
jared.desadier@aecom.com

From: lverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 11:17 AM

To: DeSadier, Jared <Jared.DeSadier@aecom.com>

Cc: Burgo, Natalie (she/her/hers) <Burgo.Natalie@epa.gov>; Pluta, Alexander <pluta.alexander@epa.gov>
Subject: FW: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Hello,

Please see the following questions from the laboratory.



Insufficient volume

Issue 1: Laboratory QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, the laboratory has not received any samples
with extra volume under this Case. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if proceeding without Laboratory QC
for SDGs A4ES1 and A4EH3 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that the resolution can be used for
similar issues for this Case.

Acceptable to proceed and can be applied to similar in future. Additional volume will be provided for future
samples to meet QC requirements.

Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC

Issue 2: The laboratory is receiving trip blank samples which is a water matrix for VOA analysis. The laboratory needs to
report the samples as a water matrix. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if water analysis needs to be
scheduled for VOA.

Yes, will need to schedule; can lab please proceed with analysis of the aqueous TBs?
Incorrect/missing PE instructions

Issue 3: The laboratory received PE samples for VOA and SVOA analysis. However, the preparation instructions were not
received with the PE samples. The laboratory would like to confirm how to proceed.

Please see attached for instructions.

Jessica Iverson

Quality Assurance Branch

Laboratory Services and Applied Science Division
EPA Region 1 — New England

Phone: 617-918-8630

From: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 11:28 AM

To: Iverson, Jessica <iverson.jessica@epa.gov>

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open
attachments or click on provided links.

Good morning,

| would like to follow up on the email below. Please note that the laboratory provided and update on issue 1 below. In
addition a third issue has been reported.

Insufficient volume

Issue 1: Laboratory QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, the laboratory has not received any samples
with extra volume under this Case. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if proceeding without Laboratory QC
for SDGs A4ES1 and A4EH3 is acceptable. The laboratory would also like to confirm that the resolution can be used for
similar issues for this Case.



Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC

Issue 2: The laboratory is receiving trip blank samples which is a water matrix for VOA analysis. The laboratory needs to
report the samples as a water matrix. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if water analysis needs to be
scheduled for VOA.

Incorrect/missing PE instructions

Issue 3: The laboratory received PE samples for VOA and SVOA analysis. However, the preparation instructions were not
received with the PE samples. The laboratory would like to confirm how to proceed.

Thanks,

Miles Hairston

Associate Environmental Analyst

Under contract to EPA

QSS Coordinator — EPA Regions 1, 8, and 9

Work Phone: +1 571-454-0346
Miles.Hairston@gdit.com
15036 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

www.gdit.com

Leave alert: October 14 and October 21 - 22

GENER&AL DY RAMICS

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney-client privileged, proprietary
or confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use,
disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this
email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or
government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose.

From: Sohil Jodhani Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 11:08 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) Miles.Hairston@gdit.com

Cc: Deepak Parmar Deepak.Parmar@AllianceTG.com

Subject: RE: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient/inappropriate designation of laboratory QC

Hi Miles,
One more issue.

We have received PE samples for VOA and SVOA analysis. However, we haven’t received the preparation instructions
with the PE samples therefore lab would like to confirm that how should lab proceed?



Thanks & Regards,

Sohil Jodhani
QA/QC Director

An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

AN ALLIANCE TECHNICAL GROUP COMPANY Direct: 908-728-3152
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com m ﬂﬂ AST AEM AAS

From: Sohil Jodhani Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 10:16 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) Miles.Hairston@gdit.com

Cc: Deepak Parmar Deepak.Parmar@AllianceTG.com

Subject: FW: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient/inappropriate designation of laboratory QC

Hi Miles,

We have one more SDG without Lab QC so please see below updated issue.

Issuel: As per Lab QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, Lab has not received any sample with extra
volume under this case therefore lab would like to confirm that lab will proceed without Lab QC for the SDGs A4ES1 &

AA4EH3. Can Lab follow this resolution for all future SDGs?

Issue2: Lab is receiving the Trip blank samples which is water matrix for VOA analysis. Lab needs to report as water
matrix therefore lab would like to confirm that water analysis needs to be scheduled for VOA.

Please see attachment for your reference.

Thanks & Regards,

Sohil Jodhani
QA/QC Director

An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

AN ALLIANCE TECHNICAL GROUP COMPANY Direct: 908-728-3152
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com m ﬂﬂ AST AEM AAS
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From: Hairston, Miles (NE)

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:46 AM

To: iverson.jessica@epa.gov

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Multiple

Good morning,
Please advise on the issues below.
Insufficient volume

Issue 1: Laboratory QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, the laboratory has not received any samples
with extra volume under this Case. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if proceeding without Laboratory QC
for SDG A4ES1 is acceptable.

Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC

Issue 2: The laboratory is receiving trip blank samples which is a water matrix for VOA analysis. The laboratory needs to
report the samples as a water matrix. Therefore, the laboratory would like to confirm if water analysis needs to be
scheduled for VOA.

Thanks,

Miles Hairston

Associate Environmental Analyst

Under contract to EPA

QSS Coordinator — EPA Regions 1, 8, and 9

Work Phone: +1 571-454-0346
Miles.Hairston@gdit.com
15036 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

www.gdit.com

Leave alert: N/A

ECHOFREAL BN RAAMIE=S

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney-client privileged, proprietary
or confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use,
disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this
email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or
government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose.

From: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:14 AM

To: Hairston, Miles (NE) <Miles.Hairston@gdit.com>

Cc: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@AllianceTG.com>

Subject: Region 01 | Case 51736 | Lab ACE | Issue Insufficient/inappropriate designation of laboratory QC

11



Hello,
Samples received under this case has below discrepancy,

Issuel: As per Lab QC is required for SVOA and VOA analysis. However, Lab has not received any sample with extra
volume under this case therefore lab would like to confirm that lab will proceed without Lab QC for the SDG A4ES1.

Issue2: Lab is receiving the Trip blank samples which is water matrix for VOA analysis. Lab needs to report as water
matrix therefore lab would like to confirm that water analysis needs to be scheduled for VOA.

Please see attachment for your reference.

Thanks & Regards,

Sohil Jodhani
QA/QC Director

An Alliance Technical Group Company
Main: 908-789-8900

AN ALLIANCE TECHNICAL GROUP COMPANY Direct: 9508-728-3152
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

i = £ E
www.alliancetg.com m m AST AEM AAS
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